

Mahatma Education Society's Pillai College of Education & Research

Plot-1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel (W)-410206

METRICS No. 3.1.1

Sanction Letters from the Funding Agency

PRINCIPAL
MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
Pillai College of Education & Research
Dr Pillai Teacher Training & Research Centre
Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony,
New Panyel-410 206.



Research Project No: 152

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER LECTURE IN AMOUNT SANCTIONED CO-INVESTIGATOR : Dr. Bhavno Dave : Eduction : 50,000/-

> Ref No. AAMS/ICD/106 of 2021 23rd July, 2021

To,

Pillai College of Education And Research Sector - 8 Khanda Colony New Panvel. - 410 206

Seen

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 70% of the sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of August. The remaining 30% amount will be disbursed up to 31st December, 2021.

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out the work.

Further, I am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount on or before 31st December, 2021 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith Utilization Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Director/ Head/Institute/University Department of the College to The Deputy Registrar, Accounts Section, Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina Campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 098.

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted to the University on or before 31st December, 2021.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office to release first installment of the research grant.



Research Project No: 155

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER LECTURE IN AMOUNT SANCTIONED CO-INVESTIGATOR : Mrs. pradnya pandurang Jadhav : Education : 20,0001—

> Ref No. AAMS/ICD/106 of 2021 23rd July, 2021

To,

Pillai College of Education And Research Sector - 8 Khanda Colony New Panvel.- 410 206

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 70% of the sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of August. The remaining 30% amount will be disbursed up to 31st December, 2021.

The researcher is expected to spend 30% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out the work.

Further, I am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 100% sanctioned amount on or before 31st December, 2021 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith Utilization Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Director/ Head/Institute/University Department of the College to The Deputy Registrar, Accounts Section, Mahatma Phule Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Kalina Campus, University of Mumbai, Mumbai - 400 098.

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted to the University on or before 31st December, 2021.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office to release first installment of the research grant.



Research Project No: 9

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER

: Ms. Navneet J. Sandhu

LECTURE IN

: Librarian

AMOUNT SANCTIONED

: Rs. 30,000/-

Ref No. APD/237/323of 2018 27th March, 2018

To,
The Principal,
Pillai College of Education & Research,
Dr. Pillai Teachers Training & Research Centre,
Plot 1, Sector -8, Khanda Colony,
New Panvel.- 410 206

Sub: - Minor Research Grant Project.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the research grant as quoted above is sanctioned to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two installments. The first installment of 40% of the sanctioned amount will be disbursed within the month of March. The remaining 60% amount will be disbursed up to 31st August, 2018.

The researcher is expected to spend 60% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out the work.

Further, I am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the 40% sanctioned amount on or before 31st March, 2018 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure alongwith Utilization Certificate duly certified by the Principal/ Director/ Head/Institute/University Department of the College to the Accounts Section of University.

Please note that 60% balance amount out of sanctioned grant will be released after presentation of your proposal & final approval of the committee. You need to submit utilization certificate after presentation of your research and final approval of 60% grant including bills/vouchers/receipts in original through University Accounts Section.

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted to the University on or before 31st August 2018.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange to forward his/her undertaking immediately to enable this office to release first installment of the research grant.

Yours faithfully,

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER: Mu. Bindy Tanks
LECTURE IN Admiration
AMOUNT SANCTIONED: Rs. 2 6,000/

Ref No. APD/237/429 of 2017

To,
The Principal,
fillai Collys 1 Eln & Ros.
Mens Parweli-410 200

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the Research Proposal forwarded by you in respect of Shri/Smt/Kum said proposal has been considered by the University and the Committee has recommended research grant as quoted above to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two instalments. The first instalment of 50% of the sanctioned amount will be disbursed within 15 days on receiving undertaking and RTGS Form (copy enclosed) from the researcher.

The researcher is expected to spend 50% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out the work. Please note that 50% balance amount, out of sanctioned grant will be released on the submission of utilization certificate including bills/youchers/receipts in original on or before 31st March, 2017 failing of which the advance amount granted will be recovered from researcher which please note.

Further, I am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the sanctioned amount before 31st March, 2017 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure along with Utilization Certificate (copy enclosed) duly certified by the Principal /Director /Head /Institute /University Department/College, to the A.P.D. Section, after verification through the Accounts Section, Gr. Floor, Room No. 13, Fort, Mumbai – 400 032.

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted to the University on or before 31st July, 2017.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange to forward his/her undertaking along with RTGS Form immediately to enable this office to release first instalment of the research grant, accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

For REGISTRAR

NAME OF THE RESEARCHER: Da. Bhave Save

LECTURE IN Jucation

AMOUNT SANCTIONED: Rs 2500

Ref No. APD/237/429of 2017

To,
The Principal,
Pillar Collys of Elm & Res
When farmed

With reference to the Research Proposal forwarded by you in respect of Shri/Smt/Kum

With reference to the Research Proposal forwarded by you in respect of Shri/Smt/Kum

I am directed to inform you that the said proposal has been considered by the University and the Committee has recommended research grant as quoted above to the researcher.

The sanctioned amount will be disbursed in two instalments. The first instalment of 50% of the sanctioned amount will be disbursed within 15 days on receiving undertaking and RTGS Form (copy enclosed) from the researcher.

The researcher is expected to spend 50% amount initially from his/her own resources to carry out the work. Please note that 50% balance amount, out of sanctioned grant will be released on the submission of utilization certificate including bills/vouchers/receipts in original on or before 31st March, 2017 failing of which the advance amount granted will be recovered from researcher which please note.

Further, I am to inform you that the researcher will have to utilize the sanctioned amount before 31st March, 2017 and submit original bills/vouchers of the expenditure along with Utilization Certificate (copy enclosed) duly certified by the Principal /Director /Head /Institute /University Department/College, to the A.P.D. Section, after verification through the Accounts Section, Gr. Floor, Room No. 13, Fort, Mumbai – 400 032.

The report of the research work carried out by the concerned researcher will have to be submitted to the University on or before 31st July, 2017.

The Principal/Head of the Institute are requested to inform the researcher accordingly and arrange to forward his/her undertaking along with RTGS Form immediately to enable this office to release first instalment of the research grant, accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

For REGISTRAR



Mahatma Education Society's Pillai College of Education & Research

Plot-1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel (W)-410206

METRICS No. 3.1.1

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Letters of Submission of Funded Projects to the University of Mumbai

PRINCIPAL
MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
Pillai College of Education & Research
Dr Pillai Teacher Training & Research Centre

Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel-410 206.



MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

PILLAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH

Date: 24/02/2022

Dr. Pillai Teachers Training & Research Centre Plot.1, Sector 8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel - 410206 Tel: 2748 0289, 2748 1864 Fax: 2746 4161

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

PCERP/B.Ed./1454/2022

To, University of Mumbai, Thesis Section, Kalina, Mumbai – 400 098.

Sub: Submission of Minor Research Project No. 152

Sir/Madam.

The Minor Research Project No. 152 was granted by the University of Mumbai vide the letter no. APD/ICD/2019-20/762 Dated 17th March 2020 to Dr. Bhavna Dave of MES' Pillai College of Education and Research, New Panvel.

Please find enclosed the Minor Research Project No. 152 on "Awareness and Attitude of Women towards Pre-Conception and Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques Act (PC-PNDT)" submitted by Dr. Bhavna Dave.

Thank you,

Yours truly,

PRINCIPAL
MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
Pillai College of Education & Research
Dr Pillai Teacher Training & Research Centre
Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony,
New Panvel-410 206.

Encl:

1. Copy of the Project Report

2. A copy of the letter approved by University of Mumbai

MRP-2019-20 Report Submitted

28/2/2022

Office Copy



MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

PILLAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH

Date: 30/12/2021

Dr. Pillai Teachers Training & Research Centre Plot.1, Sector 8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel - 410206 Tel: 2748 0289, 2748 1864 Fax: 2746 4161

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

PCERP/B.Ed./1446/202

To University of Mumbai Thesis Section, Kalina, Mumbai – 400 098.

Sub: Submission of Minor Research Project No. 155

Sir/Madam,

The Minor Research Project No. 155 was granted by the University of Mumbai vide the letter no. APD/ICD/2019-20/762 Dated 17th March 2020 to Mrs. Pradnya Pandurang Jadhav of MES' Pillai College of Education and Research, New Panvel.

Please find enclosed the Minor Research Project No. 155 on "माध्यमिक शाळेतील विदयार्थ्यांच्या अभ्यास सवयी आणि शैक्षणिक संपादनाचा सहसंबंधात्मक अभ्यास" submitted by Mrs. Pradnya Pandurang Jadhav.

Thank you,

Yours truly,

Encl:

1. Copy of the Project Report (01)

2. A copy of the letter approved by University of Mumbai

MRP-2019-20 Réport Submitted

03/02/2022

PRINCIPAL

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

Pillai College of Education & Research

Dr Pillai Teacher Training & Research Centre

Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony,

"" Panvel-410 206.

NAAC Accredited A' Grade



Office Copy

Date: 31/08/2018

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

PILLAI **COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH**

Dr. Pillai Teachers Training & Research Centre Plot.1, Sector 8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel - 410206 Tel 2748 0289, 2748 1864

Fax: 2746 4161

PCERP/B.Ed./1171/2018

To The Deputy Registrar (APD/UG), University of Mumbai Fort. Mumbai – 400 032.

Sub: Submission of Minor Research Project No. 9 (H-168)

Sir/Madam.

The Minor Research Project No. 9 (H-168) was granted by the University of Mumbai vide the letter no. APD/237/323 of 2018 dated 27th March, 2018 to Ms. Navneet Sandhu of MES' Pillai College of Education and Research, New Panyel.

Please find enclosed the Minor Research Project No. H-168 on "Role and Status of Public Libraries in Raigad District: A Review" submitted by Ms. Navneet Sandhu.

Thank you,

Yours truly,

PRINCIPAL

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S Pillai College of Education & Research Dr. Pillai Teacher Training & Research Centre Plot No. 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony, mas Pansel - 410 206

Encl:

- 1. 2 copies of the Project Report
- 2. A copy of the letter approved by University of Mumbai



NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade



Office Copy

Date: 28/07/2017

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

PILLAI **COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH**

आवक विभाग

Dr. Pillai Teachers Training & Research Centre Plot.1, Sector 8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel - 410206 Tel 2748 0289, 2748 1864

Fax: 2746 4161

PCERP/B.Ed./1067/2017

To The Deputy Registrar (APD/UG), University of Mumbai Fort, Mumbai – 400 032.

Sub: Submission of Minor Research Project No. 75

Sir/Madam,

The Minor Research Project No. 75 was granted by the University of Mumbai vide the letter no. APD/237/429 of 2017 dated 16th January, 2017 to Dr. Bhavna Dave of MES' Pillai College of Education and Research, New Panvel.

Please find enclosed the Minor Research Project No. 75 on "A study of Brain-Gym Exercises on the Problem-solving ability of B.Ed. student teachers" submitted by Dr. Bhavna Dave.

Thank you,

Yours truly,

Dr. Pilla

PRINCIPAL

UCATION SOCIETY'S

& Research

earch Centre

Encl:

- 1. 2 copies of the Project Report
- 2. A copy of the letter approved by University of Mumbai

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade



Office Copy

MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & RESEARCH

Date: 28/07/2017

Dr. Pillai Teachers Training & Research Centre
Plot.1. Sector 8, Khanda Colony,
New Panvel - 410206 Tel 2748 0289, 2748 1864
Fax: 2746 4161

PCERP/B.Ed./1068/2017

To
The Deputy Registrar (APD/UG),
University of Mumbai
Fort, Mumbai – 400 032.

Sub: Submission of Minor Research Project No. 74

Sir/Madam,

The Minor Research Project No. 74 was granted by the University of Mumbai vide the letter no. APD/237/429 of 2017 dated 16th January, 2017 to Mrs. Bindu S Tambe of MES' Pillai College of Education and Research, New Panvel.

Please find enclosed the Minor Research Project No. 74 on "A study of the Environmental Sustainability Consciousness among Secondary School Teachers" submitted by Mrs. Bindu S Tambe.

Thank you,

Yours truly,

Dr. (=16.) Sully Enos

PRINCIPAL MAHATMA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

Pillai College of Education & Research

Dr. Pillai Teacher Training & Research Centre

Plot No. 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony, New Panyel - 410 206 Encl:

- 1. 2 copies of the Project Report
- 2. A copy of the letter approved by University of Mumbai

GEH

GEH RESEARCH LLP

GEH RESEARCH, A-19-21, IHONBASHIHAKOZAKICHŌ, CHŪŌ-KU, TŌKYŌ-TO-103-0015, JAPAN GEH RESEARCH, E-101 KITCHAWAN RD, YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598, UNITED STATES GEH RESEARCH, G-12, LAVELLE ROAD, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA-560001, INDIA E-mail:gehresearch@yahoo.com, patent.indiajapan@yahoo.com

INVOICE

Invoice Date: 10/12/2021 Invoice No: IPR/721/2021-14-1-44 PAN: AAUFG8891R

Party's Name: MES's Pillai College of Education and Research

Address: MES' PILLAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda

Colony, New Panvel (W), Raigad District, Maharashtra 410206, India.

Patent App. No: 202121054866

				ice

Nature of Service		
Particulars	Government Fee	
Your Idea, Concept /Convert into a Formal Drafting	N/A	
Fee: Rs.: 5000.00		
Your Idea, Concept Checked the Patentability (Yes, No)	N/A	
Indian Govt. Patent Professional Fee. Rs.16,500.00		
CompleteSpecificationDraftingin National/InternationalPatent	N/A	
Format. Fee: Rs.: 25,500.00		
Indian Government Fee.	Rs.: 20,250.00	
Form-25 Fee: Rs.: 750.00+200	Rs.: 950.00	
Plagiarism Checker fee: Rs.: 200.00	N/A	
Tax: 18% @ 21000.00: Rs: 3,780.00	Rs.: 3,780.00	
Total Pay Only:	Rs.: 24,980.00	

Payment Condition: Payment should be made by 30 days in which the invoice is issued.

Bank Details:

Name: GEH Research LLP A/C:59208059794469 IFC: HDFC0000104 Bank: HDFC SWIFT CODE: HDFCINBB

Branch: SS Road Pune.

Prof. (Dr). R. Singh (Reg. Patent Attorney, Patent Lawyer)

Post.Doc. (Japan), Ph.D. (Law), LLM, LLB.

uidance Activities: NBA, NAAC, US-Patent, National Patent, Startup Funding, (AICTE, DST) Funding Project.



Total Pay Only:

GEH RESEARCH LLP

GEH RESEARCH, A-19-21, IHONBASHIHAKOZAKICHŌ, CHŪŌ-KU, TŌKYŌ-TO-103-0015, JAPAN GEH RESEARCH, E-101 KITCHAWAN RD, YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598, UNITED STATES GEH RESEARCH, G-12, LAVELLE ROAD, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA-560001, INDIA E-mail:gehresearch@yahoo.com, patent.indiajapan@yahoo.com

INVOICE

Invoice No: IPR/721/2021-14-1-45 PAN: AAUFG8891R Invoice Date: 10/12/2021 Party's Name: MES's Pillai College of Education and Research Address: MES' PILLAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda Colony, New Panvel (W), Raigad District, Maharashtra 410206, India. Patent App. No: 202121054869 **Nature of Service Government Fee Particulars** Your Idea, Concept /Convert into a Formal Drafting N/A Fee: Rs.: 5000.00 N/A Your Idea, Concept Checked the Patentability (Yes, No) Indian Govt. Patent Professional Fee. Rs.16,500.00 CompleteSpecificationDraftingin National/InternationalPatent N/A Format. Fee: Rs.: 25,500.00 Indian Government Fee. Rs.: 20,250.00 Rs.: 950.00 Form-25 Fee: Rs.: 750.00+200 N/A Plagiarism Checker fee: Rs.: 200.00 Tax: 18% @ 21000.00: Rs: 3,780.00 Rs.: 3,780.00

Payment Condition: Payment should be made by 30 days in which the invoice is issued.

Bank Details:

Name: GEH Research LLP
A/C:59208059794469
IFC: HDFC0000104
Bank: HDFC
SWIFT CODE: HDFCINBB
Branch: SS Road Pune.

Prof. (Dr). R. Singh (Reg. Patent Attorney, Patent Lawyer)

Rs.: 24,980.00

Post.Doc. (Japan), Ph.D. (Law), LLM, LLB.

Guidance Activities: NBA, NAAC, US-Patent, National Patent, Startup Funding, (AICTE, DST) Funding Project.



GEH RESEARCH LLP

GEH RESEARCH, A-19-21, IHONBASHIHAKOZAKICHŌ, CHŪŌ-KU, TŌKYŌ-TO-103-0015, JAPAN GEH RESEARCH, E-101 KITCHAWAN RD, YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598, UNITED STATES GEH RESEARCH, G-12, LAVELLE ROAD, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA-560001, INDIA E-mail:gehresearch@yahoo.com, patent.indiajapan@yahoo.com

INVOICE

	T						
Invoice Date: 10/12/2021	Invoice No: IPR/721/2021-14-1-46	PAN: AAUFG8891R					
Party's Name: MES's Pillai C	ollege of Education and Research						
Address: MES' PILLAI COLLI	EGE OF EDUCATION AND RESEARCH	, Plot No 1, Sector-8, Khanda					
Colony, New Panvel (W), Ra	aigad District, Maharashtra 410206	, India.					
Patent App. No: 202121054	1870						
Nature of Service							
Particulars	Government Fee						
Your Idea, Concept /Conver	N/A						
Fee: Rs.: 5000.00							
Your Idea, Concept Checked the	N/A						
Indian Govt. Patent Professi							
CompleteSpecificationDraft	N/A						
Format. Fee: Rs.: 25,500.00							
Indian Government Fee.	Rs.: 20,250.00						
Form-25 Fee: Rs.: 750.00+	Rs.: 950.00						
Plagiarism Checker fee: Rs.:	N/A						
Tax: 18% @ 21000.00: R	Rs.: 3,780.00						
Total Pay Only:		Rs.: 24,980.00					

Payment Condition: Payment should be made by 30 days in which the invoice is issued.

Bank Details: Name: GEH Research LLP

A/C:59208059794469 IFC: HDFC0000104 Bank: HDFC SWIFT CODE: HDFCINBB

Branch: SS Road Pune.

Prof. (Dr). R. Singh (Reg. Patent Attorney, Patent Lawyer)

(Reg. **Patent Attorney**, **Patent Lawyer**) Post.Doc. (Japan), Ph.D. (Law), LLM, LLB.



Guidance Activities: NBA, NAAC, US-Patent, National Patent, Startup Funding, (AICTE, DST) Funding Project.